

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0.94

WINDHOEK - 5 May 1998

No. 1855

CONTENTS

		Page
PROCL	AMATION	
No. 9	Appointment of Delimitation Commission	1
GOVER	NMENT NOTICES	
No. 98	Correction of Government Notice No. 65 of 31 March 1998	2
No. 99	Amendment of Government Notice No. 65 of 31 March 1998	5
	Proclamation	

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 9

1998

APPOINTMENT OF DELIMITATION COMMISSION

Under the powers vested in me by subsection (1) of Section 5 of the Regional Councils Act, 1992 (Act No. 22 of 1992) I hereby appoint a delimitation commission consisting of -

- (a) the Honourable Mr Justice J.P. Karuaihe;
- (b) Dr Lazarus Hangula; and
- (c) Mr Samuel Mbambo,

to, for purposes of that subsection, make recommendations in relation to changes to boundaries of regions or creation of new regions, or division or re-division of regions into constituencies.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 23rd day of April, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-eight.

SAM NUJOMA President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

Government Notices

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 98

1

1998

CORRECTION OF GOVERNMENT NOTICE NO. 65 OF 31 MARCH 1998

Government Notice No. 65 of 31 March 1998 is hereby corrected by the substitution for paragraph "2.2 UUKWALUUDHI TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY", which precedes paragraph "2.7 OUKWANYAMA TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY", of the following paragraph:

2.6 UUKOLONKADHI TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY				
A. OFFICIAL TITLE: CHIEF				
Name	Daniel Shooya			
Office	Onesi			
Traditional title	Elenga			
Date of designation	27.06.1985			
Traditional community	Aakolonkadhi			
Postal address	P.O. Box 42, Ruacana			
Physical address	Oshiha			
B. SENIOR TRADITIONAL COUNCILLORS				
NAME	DATE OF DESIGNATION			
Nambundunga Jesaja	17.09.1997			
Kanime Johannes	17.09.1996			
Amukwa Linus Tanga	02.11.1996			
Kanime Titus	17.09.1996			
Amunyela Andreas	17.01.1984			
C. TRADITIONAL COUNCILLORS				
NAME	DATE OF DESIGNATION			
Alweendo Johanna	17.09.1996			
Mutilwa David	17.09.1996			
Ashimbanga Simon	17.09.1996			
Nbkumayi Koebinus	17.09.1996			
Namandje Simeon	17.09.1996			
Nteletele Katimba	17.09.1996			
Nikanor Amunyela	06.10.1988			
Johannes Nashiku	11.09.1945			
Elias Shivute	01.09.1972			
Ananias Kawe	12.11.1996			
Kamhulu Silas	04.06.1989			
Kalumbu Shaiwa	21.11.1996			
Akwenye Simon	04.12.1979			

ı,Ç

Josef Nikodemus	16.12.1970
Johannes Amukoto	04.10.1972
Shaende Simeon	24.01.1972
Nakale Simon	13.04.1971
Taanyanda Johannes	20.12.1984
Iipinge Simeon	07.04.1985
Shimbashi Tonata	03.09.1996
Shooya Aina	05.11.1992
Andonya Junias	11.12.1994
Shoombe Shivute	03.04.1962
Iipinge Ruben	11.07.1979
Tomas Makili	04.06.1979
Shooya Petrus	08.11.1993

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 23rd day of April, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-eight.

SAM NUJOMA President BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 99 1998

AMENDMENT OF GOVERNMENT NOTICE NO. 65 OF 31 MARCH 1998

Under Section 6 of the Traditional Authorities Act (Act No. 17 of 1995) I hereby amend the Schedule to Government Notice No. 65 of 31 March 1998 -

- (a) by the deletion of the expression "5.6 ISAACK TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY" in the Index to that Schedule; and
- (b) by the repeal of paragraph "5.6 ISAACK TRADITIONAL AUTHORITY" on page 89 of that Schedule.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 23rd day of April, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-eight.

SAM NUJOMA
President
BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET